Configuration switch
Limit switch LIMES
with sensitivity adjustment, type series LV1110
Data Sheet: F5-011   Rev. 0A9
Application
The limit switch LIMES is used to detect fill levels and for dry
run protection for liquids or paste-like and adhesive medias.
With an interface it`s possible to adjust the sensitivity of the

electrical connection · M 16 x 1.5 cable gland, PA black, standard T15
· M 12 x 1 circular connector (4pin) T30
Order code (example): LV1110 A10 T15
accessories
PC-USB interface Software incl. for readout and parametrization of limit switch LIMES MC1310
process connection
adapter, conical
seal
welding
sleeve
stainless steel
mat.no. 1.4404
Ø 30 mm MT8100-A1
Ø 30 mm with inspection bore MT8100-A2
adapter
sleeve
stainless steel
mat.no. 1.4571 for vibrating fork G 1" MC1410-K2510-E2
union nut
DIN 11851
stainless steel
mat.no. 1.4404
· DN 25 MC1410-K1110-E1
· DN 32 MC1410-K1120-E1
· DN 40 MC1410-K1130-E1
· DN 50 MC1410-K1140-E1
Varivent stainless steel
mat.-no. 1.4404
· D = 50 for Varivent housing DN 25 and 1" MC1410-K2020-E1
· D = 68 for Varivent housing DN 40...DN 125 and 1 1/2"...6" MC1410-K2030-E1
Clamp
connection
stainless steel
mat.-no. 1.4404
per ISO 2852 · DN 25/38 (1" / 1 1/2") Ø 50.5 mm MC1410-K1610-E1
per DIN 32676 · DN 25/40, Ø 50.5 mm MC1410-K1510-E1
Tri-Clamp · 1" / 1 1/2", Ø 50.5 mm MC1410-K1710-E1